AFFIDAVIT (F HEIRSHIP, INHERITANCE AND OWNERSHIP

In the Matter of the Estate of CHARLENE E. HARRISON Deceased, Unprobated,

STATE OF OREGON)) County of Klamath)

1076

MI :31

E- MI

R

INTE 38/79-MS

The undersigned, BILLY MARRISION

SS.

all over the age of 1.3 years, being first duly sworn, depose and say:

1. That the following are all the heirs at law of CAHLENE; E.; HARRISON , Deceised and have their residence and domicile::

NAME: BILLY HARRISION ADDRESS:

2617 Front Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

CHARLIE THOMAS HARRISON

NIKKI KAY ROBATCEK

Medford, Oregon 97501 1519 OREGON AVE 5931 Valleyview Lene KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601

Vol Mgb Page 16040

That the decedent has no deceased children or children of such children that are not affiants hereto.

2. That Charlene E. Haurision died on March 28, 1993 that at the time of her death, the domicile (legal residence) of the decedent was 2617 Front Street, resided at such address for years and that within three years prior to death, the lecedent was not a resident of another state.

3. That at the time of her death, she owned, in fee simple title,

Lot 3 in Block (2 of LAKEVIEW ADDITION which she had sold on a real estate contract. She subsequently gave a vendors assignment to her husband, Billy Harrision but neglected to place a deed in the collection escrow to clear title upon payment in full of the contract. Said Contract has been paid in full.

4. That there are no debts or encumbrances remaaining unpaid which are or may become a line on said property, all claims against the estate have beer paid, and federal estate taxes have been paid and all inheritance taxes have been paid. (if any, a copy of decedent's will'is attached).

5. That this Affidavit is made for the purpose of inducing **LEXEQUIXE** Title Insurance Company **CEXEQUEE** to issue its policy or policies of title insurance on the above described property. In consideratin of the issuance of said policy or policies, the undersigned agrees to hold a the state of the company of the company of all and/or transmission of the issues for the issuance of such policy or liability and responsibility for any loss, damage or expense that may arise or it may suffier by reason of the issuance of such policy or policies without requiring probate of the estate of the decedent.

DATED: M	ay 17, 1996	see attache	d sheet
Billy Harriston	A C	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 050128 COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 02, 2000	Harrision
Nikki Kay Robatcek Witnessed before EN:	this 17th day	of May by Billy Harrision	B. Jean reefs
Witnessed before no	this for day	of May 1996 by Nikki Kay R OFFICIAL SEAL B JEAN FHILLIPS NOTARY PUBLIC - ORSEON COMMISSION NO. 050128 SION EXCRESS MARCH 02, 2000	Been Def

TICOR

₹o;

503 862 8620 P. 92/93

16041

AFFIDAVI' OF HEIRSHI?, INHERITANCE AND OWNERSHIP

AME UTITLE-K.FALSOR.

In the Matter of the Matate of CHARLENE E. HARRISON Decoasad, Unprobated,

STATE OF OREGON) 3 88. County of Klamath

The undersigned, BILLY HARRISION

all over the age of 18 years, being first duly sworn, depose and say:

That the following are all the heirs at law of 1. CAHLENE; E. HARRISON , Deceased and have their residence and domicile::

NAME . BILLY HARRISION

MAY-17-1995 12:04

ADDRESS:

2617 Front Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

CRARLIE THOMAS HARRISON

NIKKI KAY ROBATCEK

Medford, Oregon 97501 1519 OREGON AVE 5931 Valleyview Lone KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601

That the decedent his no deceased children or children of such children that are not affiants hereto.

That Charlene E. Harrision died on March 28, 1993 that at the 2. time of her death, the domicile (legal residence) of the decedent Klamath County, Oregon, and had was 2617 Front Street, resided at such address for resided at such address for years and that within three years prior to death, the dicedent was not a resident of another state.

3. That at the time of her death, she owned, in fee simple title,

Lot 3 in Block 62 of LAKEVIEW ADDITION which she had sold on a real estate contract . She subsequently gave a vendors assignment to her husband, Billy Earrision but neglected to place a deed in the collection escrow to clear title upon payment in full of the contract. Said Contract has been paid in full.

4. That there are no debts or encumbrances remaaining unpaid which are or may becore a line on said property, all claims against the estate have been said, and federal estate taxes have been paid and all inheritance taxes have been paid. (if any, a copy of decedent's will'is attached).

That this Affidavit is made for the purpose of inducing 5. KANALYER Title Insurance Company di Ord par to issue its policy or policies of title insurance company errors our to issue its policy of policies of title insurance on the above described property. In consideratin of the insuance of said policy or policies, the undersigned agrees to hold does with the second property of all and/or minimum fill and the second back of the second of all liability and responsibility for any loss, damage or expense that may arise or it may suffer by reason of the issuance of such policy or policies without requiring protate of the estate of the decedent. policies without requiring protate of the estate of the decedent.

)Seal

DATED: May 17, 1996 the states Herrision

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires

homes Lanum

Charlie Thomas Barrision

Bikki Kay Robatcek Time ISL Witnessed before me this 31st day of by 1996 by Charly Thomas Harrison as his yoluntary act, and deed, 40

-3-2-200



TICOR

16041-91

一定 日本 法行政保证法

Shared to the com

dd aread Friday

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

· The second s

Filed for record at re	equest of	AmeriTi	tle 👘		the 3rd	day
of <u>June</u>	A.D.,	19_96at	11:31	o'clock	A M., and duly recorded in VolM96	
	of	MOTE BA 3 38	······	on l	Page <u>16040</u> . Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
FEE \$40.00				Ву	Lucy & woold	<u> </u>
					J	
				n na sana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	ياحديد الاارد والمعلى		a Constantia			
		1916 - 391 -		· · ·		
		a oktor Postuti ok				
		- · · · · ·				
· · · ·	. 4	14.		* s		
		•		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
		en e		. 4		
			÷ :			
х. Албан <u>а</u>						•
ling and an and an						
	N _a tion (1)	1997 - 1997 -	1	li∳e Seatorio S		
iya kin ⊥	ti i se statut Li se se se se se			n en la filipida. Medicadore		
				Stand Broken Store		
a tang	961 - 1 L L 					
	معتان ہے ، والا اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور او					
inne pale .	n equal ve			· 종종종 · 10년 · 종교 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				ి సంగారంగా గ్ర శాలకు గ్రామంగా కారాగా		
27 7 8 1 4 1		$(X_{i}) = (x_{i} + x_{i})$		المرابع للالفاف المعاري		
1 14161			·. ·			
		_	2			
	Sec. Sec.	1. N			a da anti-	
	strate and strategies.	51-35 (\$ \$ +3)	194-X			
				A second se		
				in the second		
· · · · · ·	an the straight of	a an an an Araba. An an Araba				
		europa e stret d		And S. S.		
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	ANCE IO NO E IO NO E IO		anga (
- M HERRY - D	이 사람이 있는 것이 같아요.	NR 119 10 1				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	医乳液 化化合物管理 人名阿尔德特	1463 (k · · ·)		(a) A set of the se	 A second sec second second sec	
Marin West	the state of the second	an 11 a a 19 a 19 a 19 a 19 a 19 a 19 a				
		· · ·				